Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Name:Double_Eagle_Exploration, Inc. Address 1:221 SBroadway, #310 Address 2:								
Address 1:221_SBroadway, #310 Address 2:								
Contact Person:Jim.Robinson								
Contact Person:Jim_Robinson								
Phone: (316_) _264-0422 Type of Well: (Check one)Oil WellGas WellOGD&ACathodic V Water Supply WellOther: SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Is ACO-1 filed? V YesNo								
Type of Well: (Check one) Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Cedar Hills Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. 2050' Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10 Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
Water Supply Well Other: SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Cedar Hills Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. 2050' Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10 Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
ENHR Permit #: Gas Storage Permit #: Date Well Completed: 2-01-10 The plugging proposal was approved on: 2-1-/0 (Date) Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet) Cedar Hills Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. 2050' Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No The plugging proposal was approved on: 2-/-/0 (Date) Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Cedar Hills Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. 2050' Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet) Cedar Hills Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. 2050' Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
Cedar Hills Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. 2050' Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
Plugging Commenced: 2-01-10								
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D Plugging Completed: 2-01-10								
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.								
Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)								
Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out								
Cedar Hills Water Surface 8 5/8" 215' 0								
Production 4 1/2" 2037' 0								
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Mixed 50 sks.cement w/200# hulls @ 1,700'. Pulled up to 1,000' and mixed 70 sks. cement w/ 200# hulls to circulate cement to surface and came out of hole w/ 2 3/8" tubing. Mixed 10 sks of cement down 41/2" casing and pressured up to 350 psi. Mixed 5 sks cement and pressured up to 350 psi down RECEIVED annulus.(135 sks cement 60/40 4% gel and 400# hulls) Perforated to plug well - 4 holes @ 1360' and 4 holes @ 200'.								
MAR 0 8 2010								
INTAL V O ZOIG								
Plugging Contractor License #: 34082 Name: Alliance Well Service, Inc. CONSERVATION DIVI								
Address 1: _271 Lake Road Address 2:								
City: _Pratt State: _KS zip: _67.124+								
Phone: (785) 623-7076								
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: _Double_Eagle_Exploration, Inc,								
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: _Double_Eagle_Exploration, Inc,								
State of Kansas County, Sedgwick , ss. Jim Robinson								
State of Kansas County, Sedgwick , ss. Jim Robinson								

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33766

IT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Russell KS

DATE 2-1-10	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 25	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START 3:15	JOB FINISH 3:45 pm	
LEASE Minjum		l Water Su	LOCATION MA	and High sch	-1 1%	Graham	STATE	
OLDOR NEW (C	ircle one)			Heguard Wes		i		
				V	V JVOTIOLIV			
CONTRACTOR A	Miane	e Wel	Service	OWNER	OWNER (Used 135sk Cement and 400#HWG)			
TYPE OF JOB	PTA_				sed 135sk Cei	ment and	400 HOUS	
HOLE SIZE	. 77	T.D		CEMENT	45			
	1/2		PTH	AMOUNT OR	DERED 280		:/	
	23/8		РТН <i>1700'</i>		400 #	Hulls		
DRILL PIPE			PTH		<u>-</u>			
TOOL			PTH		(2)	~	٠ د:	
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	<u> 31 </u>	_ @ <u>_ / _ , </u>	1093.3	
MEAS. LINE		SH	<u>OE JOINT</u>	POZMIX	54	_@_ 	<u> 407 7°</u>	
CEMENT LEFT II	N CSG.			GEL _ _		<u> در برد </u> @		
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _		@		
DISPLACEMENT	·			ASC		_@		
	EQU	UIPMENT	•	HA15 4		_@ <i>3/_</i> "	174.20	
	_					@		
PUMPTRUCK	CEMENT	TER Tole	n Roberts			@	RECEIVED	
# 398		Glenn			. ,	@_KANSAS CC	RPORATION COMMISSIO	
BULK TRUCK	TILLI LK	ביים מיים				@M	4R- 0-8-2010	
# 473	DRIVER	D				_ @		
BULK TRUCK	DKIVEK	NON				– [@] – const	ERVATION DIVISION	
#	DRIVER					@	WICHITA, KS	
<u></u> ;	DRIVER			— HANDLING_	70	@ <u>"227</u>	_ 157, 3	
				MILEAGE	10/5K/m		350. 4	
	RE	MARKS:			·	TOTA	2239. 12	
min-1 50	ار ماء	200#4	Julis @ 1700'					
			nd mixed		SERVI	ICE		
70sk w/	200 # h	lulk to	circulate		SERVI	CE		
cement ;	to sur	face a	nd came	DEPTH OF JO)B			
			bing. Mix		K CHARGE		D7C 00	
10sk Cens	nt day	20 41/2	casing	EXTRA FOO		@	6/3. =	
and pressure	ed up t	250 0	si Mixed	MILEAGE	ت کی		7,02	
5 sk ceme	+ and	Pressure	& up to 350 ps	MANIFOLD.				
down Annulus	5.	.j	Thank Yo)				
			I hanse to	×4,				
		~						
CHARGE TO:	bouble	eagle c	x plonation				1025 0-	
STREET						TOTA	L 1225 0	
CITY	S'	TATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOA	т ғошрмғ	NT	
					I DOG WI DOA	I EQUII ME	111	
						@		
				 		@		
To Allied Cemer	nting Co.,	LLC.						
You are hereby i	requested	to rent ce	menting equipmen	nt				
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or						@		
			The above work wa	3S				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or						TOTA	L	
		•	and the "GENERA					
			ed on the reverse si	CALECTAN	(If Any)			
I DIVING AIND C	ONDITION.	ONO HSE	a on the reverse si	uc.	•			
				TOTAL CHA	RGES			
PRINTED NAME	E			DISCOUNT .		IF PA	AID IN 30 DAYS	
	_/	N	7/1)	. 2.0000111	_ 	11 17	AD AN JO DATO	
CICNI CONTRACTOR		0/1/	1/1/11	5				
SIGNATURÉ 🦧	ture	4XX	June					
_		/						